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PARTS REMARK INDEX

How to read the marks and remarks used in this parts book.

Section 1 : Explanation of Code Use In “MRK” Column
0O : Interchangeable between the new part and the old one.
XX : Not Interchangeable between new and old.
OX: New part is usable for the old machine but the old part is not usable for the new machine.
XO : The old part is usable for the new machine but the new part is not usable for the old machine.
Note : In case of the lack of interchangeability between the new part and old part,a new part may be used by replacing
all other parts found in the assembly. In this case, refer to section 2 for instruction on identifying other parts invo-
Ived in a new assembly.
AD : Newly established(added)
DC : Suspended(discontinued)
NC : Part number changed
QC : Quantity used has been changed
NS : Not supplied individually but supplied in an assembly or a group.
AS : Special part designed to allow interchangeability between new and old part.
CR : Correction

Section 2 : Items Found In “Remark” Column
Serial Numbers — Where indicated, this indicates a serisl number range (inclusive) where a particular part is used.
Model Number — Where indicated, this shows that the corresponding part is utilized only with this specific model
number or model number variant.

#or*k . All parts with the same number following # or 3¢ belong to the same assembly. this part cannot be interchanged
individually with any other assemblies to replace an old part (indicated by #), with a new part(indicated by ),
then all other parts of that assembly must be replaced with new ones.

Note : If more than one of the same reference number is listed, the last one listed indicates newest(or latest)part available.

Section 3: Example

REF NO. |PART NO. PART NAME QTY |MRK |REMARKS
457(1) 5122-09230 Hinge Metal, Upper/24g 1 -1070 #3 (5)
457(2) 5072-09420 Hinge Metal, Upper M16 1 0X(@3) | U1071-(6)*3(7)
(1) Old part
(2) New part

(3) New part usable with old machine, but old part not usable with new machine (reference section 1).

(4) Old part number is used through this machine serial number.

(5) Old part, used in an assembly with other parts marked with #3. To use this part on a new machine, all other parts
in this assembly must be replaced with old ones.

(6) New part put into use starting with this serial number and is still current.

(7) New part used in an assembly with other parts marked 3, to use this part as a replacement for an old part, all
other * 3 marked parts must be changed at the same time.

Section 4: Items Found In “MK2” Column
(only for suspended products)
00 (“O0” is shown in figure) : The part shown in lower line is supplied.
!'SD : Not available due to termination of production.
' NS : Not supplied individually, but supplied in an assembly or a group.
! PD : Supplied as unit product.
SS : Not available after stock run out.

(The contents of this parts catalog are subject to change without notice.)
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MVH-406

2007/1/5
VIBRATING PLATE *x ANN  **
REF NO. |PART NO. PART NAME Q" TY|MRK|MK2[REMARKS
1 4651-18410 VIBTARING PLATE/MVH-406 1
2 4644-58940 OIL GAUGE / MVH-306 1
3 9534-02930 COPPER PACKING 19X30X1 1
4 9534-00270 PLUG 1/4X14 10L 1
5 9534-05260 PACKING 1/4 (CU) 1
6 9390-10260 SHOCK ABSORBER 110X60H 4
7 0203-16130 NUT M16 4
8 0302-16400 SW M16 4
9 0012-21635 BOLT 16X35 T 4
10 0012-21830 BOLT 18X30 T 8
11 0302-18460 SW M18 8
12 0302-16400 SW M16 4
15 9390-10010 SHOCK ABSORBER, STOPPER45 4
16 0203-10080 NUT M10 4
18 0302-10250 SW_M10 4
19 4653-45050 COVER, VIBRATING PLATE/406 2
20 0012-20815 BOLT 8X15 T 12
21 0302-08200 SW M8 12
31 4562-10690 EXTENSION PLATE /MVH-302 2
32 0012-21850 BOLT 18X50 T 8
33 0302-18460 SW M18 8
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MVH-406DS/DSY/GH

2007/1/5
BASE&ENGINE ** ANQ >
REF _NO. [PART NO. PART NAME Q" TY[MRK|MK2[REMARKS
1 4651-18420 BASE/MVH406 L100/GX390 1
2 9144-10027 ENGINE AY L100V2/MVH-406 1 DSY(MQ, JPN)
2 9122-39011 ENGINE AY/GX390U1SMX2 1 GH
2 9144-10007 ENGINE AY L100A/MVH-400 1 DS(EXPORT)
3 0012-21045 BOLT 10X45 T 4
4 0302-10250 SW M10 4
5 0311-10160 PW M10 4
6 4652-17020 BELT COVER(IN) L100 1 DS/DSY
6 4652-17030 BELT COVER(IN)/GX390/406 1 GH
7 0012-20825 BOLT 8X25 T 4
8 0302-08200 SW M8 4
9 0311-08160 PW M8 4
10 4653-45100 DUST-PROOF SPONGE(IN)/406 1
11 4644-57360 SPACER / MVH-306 1
12 4563-43340 CLUTCH AY/CHMO3/W.FAN/304 1
13 22512-070360 |KEY 7X36 RR 1 YANMAR PART
13 90741-805-000 |KEY 7X7X33 1 GH
14 9524-00690 WASHER 9X35X4.5 1 DS/DSY
14 90534-706-010 |WASHER, LOCK 8MM 1 GH
15 0012-20830 BOLT 8X30 T 1 SX
16 0302-08200 SW M8 1
17 4652-16990 DUST-PROOF COVER/MVH-406 1
18 0920-06010 FLAT HEAD SCREW 6X10 6
19 4653-45110 DUST-PROOF SOPNGE(0OUT)406 1
20 4652-17000 BELT COVER(OUT)/MVH-406 1
21 0015-21045 SOCKET HEAD BOLT 10X45 T 4
35 4641-17920 RUBBER COVER(GUARD FRAME) 1
36 4564-49950 PLATE, COVER /MVH-303DSA 1
37 0012-20830 BOLT 8X30 T 1 SX
38 0302-08200 SW M8 3
39 0311-08160 PW M8 3
40 0227-10809 NYLON NUT M8 3
41 255-63901-11 |UNION 1
42 4654-59390 DRAIN HOSE / MVH-406 1
43 009-17200-00 |HOSE CLAMP 2
44 021-11400-20 |GASKET 2
45 040-11400-30 |PLUG 1
46 4644-57380 DRAIN JOINT/MVH-306 1
47 0012-20820 BOLT 8X20 T 1
48 0302-08200 SW M8 1
51 4651-18500 GUARD HOOK(L100V)/MVH-406 1 DS/DSY
51 4651-18770 GUSRD HOOK(GX390)/MVH-406 1 GH
52 0012-21445 BOLT 14X45 T 4
53 0302-14350 SW M14 4
59 4594-55560 UNION,OIL DRAIN(L48)/MVH 1 DSY(MQ,JPN)
59 90131-ZE3-790 [DRAIN JOINT/MRH-800GH 1 GH
60 22190-160002 |SEAL WASHER 16S 1 DS/DSY
60 94109-12000 |WASHER,DRAIN PLUG M12 1 GH
61 0702-00373 V-BELT (L70)/MVH-306 1 DS/DSY
61 0702-00353 V-BELT B-35 GREEN/HDPF535 1 GH
62 234-46002-13 |RETURN SPRING 1 DS/DSY
62 083-00000-10 |COIL SPRING 1 GH
63 206-75501-01 |CLAMP COMPL 1
64 0311-05080 PW M5 1
65 0204-06040 NUT M6, H=4.2 1
66 9594-06800 NUT M6 (SPECIAL-L10) 1
67 4654-59650 THROTTLE ADAPTER/406/L100 1 DS(EXPORT)
103 105198-13621 [EXTENTION, SILENCER 1 DS(EXPORT)
103 114985-13800 [PIPE,TAIL CMP 1 DSY(MQ, JPN)
104 26366-060002 |NUT M 6 1 DSY(MQ,JPN)
105 105098-13990 (BOLT 1 DS(EXPORT)
105 26554-060162 |SCREW M 6X 16 1 DSY(MQ, JPN)
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MVH-406DSZ(Robin 1B40) 2006/1/12
BASE&ENGINE ** AOL **
REF NO. |PART NO. PART NAME 0" TY|vrK|vk2|REMARKS
1 |4651-18600  |BASE/MVH-406/1B40 1
2 |9184-00800  |ENGINE AY,1B40 1
3 |0012-21030  |BOLT 1030 T 4
4 |0302-10250  |sw m10 4
5 los11-10160  |pw wio 4
6  |4652-17230  |BELT COVER(IN)/1840 1
7 |oo12-21030  |BoLT 10x30 T 4
8  |0302-10250  |sw w10 4
o |o311-10160  |Pw w10 4
10 |4653-45100  |DUST-PROOF SPONGE(IN)/406 1
11 |4644-57360  |SPACER / MVH-306 1
12 |4563-43340  |CLUTCH AY/CHMO3/W.FAN/304 1
13 |9514-00110  |KEY 7X7X35 1
14 |9524-03450  |WASHER 11X35X4.5 1
15 l0012-21030  [BoLT 10x30 T 1
16 |0302-10250  |SW M10 1
17 |4652-16990  |DUST-PROOF COVER/MVH-406 1
18 |0920-06010  |FLAT HEAD SCREW 6X10 6
19 |4653-45110  |DUST-PROOF SOPNGE(OUT)406 1
20 |a652-17000  |BELT COVER(OUT)/MVH-406 1
21 |0015-21045  |SOCKET HEAD BOLT 10X45 T 4
35  |4584-50830  |RUBBER COVER /MVH-120 1
36 |4584-50810  |PLATE,RUBBER COVER/MVHI20 1
37 |0012-20830  |BOLT 8X30 T 2 | |sx
38 |0302-08200 |sw w8 2
39 |0311-08160 |PW M8 2
40 |0227-10809  |NYLON NUT M8 2
41 [255-63901-11 |UNION 1
42 |255-63801-03 |DRAIN HOSE 1
43 |009-17200-00 |HoSE cLAWP 2
44 |021-11400-20 |GASKET 2
45 |040-11400-30 |PLUG 1
46 |4644-57380  |DRAIN JOINT/MVH-306 1
47 |0012-20820  |BOLT 8X20 T 1
48 |o302-08200 |sw w8 1
51  |4651-18670  |GUAED HOOK/MVH-406/1B40 1
52 |0012-21445  |BOLT 14x45 T a | |sx
53 [0302-14350  |sw w14 4
50 |4654-59670  |0IL DRAIN/MVH-406/1B40 1
60 |DH5-00016-00 |JOINT A22X27 / 1840 1
61  |0702-00373  |V-BELT (L70)/MVH-306 1
63  |206-75501-01 |CLAVP COMPL 1
65  |0204-06040  |NUT M6, H=4.2 1
66 |9504-06800  |NUT M6 (SPECIAL-L10) 1
103 |4654-50660  |EXHAUST PIPE/MVH-406/1840 1
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MVH-406DS(for EU) 2009/3/30
BASE&ENGINE .~ A—X& I sk AON ok
REF NO. |[PART NO. PART NAME 2o A W Q' TY|MRK|MK2|REMARKS
1 4651-18420  [BASE/MVH406 L100/GX390 ~—32 /MVH406 L100:GX390 1
2 9144-10007  [ENGINE AY L100A/MVH-400 |1 AYL100A,/MVH—400#3C 1
3 0012-21045  [BOLT 10X45 T FAR 10x45 T 4
4 0302-10250  |SW M10 SW M10 4
5 0311-10160  [PW M10 PW_ M10 4
6 4652-17020 BELT COVER(IN) L100 ~LRH3—IN (L100) MVH —406 1
7 0012-20825  [BOLT 8X25 T FAk 8x25 T 4
8 0302-08200  [SW M8 SW M8 4
9 0311-08160  [PW M8 PW M8 4
10 4653-45100  [DUST-PROOF SPONGE (IN) /406 |ppA7% <> (IN) /MVH—406 1
11 4644-57360  [SPACER / MVH-306 Zr—H— /MVH— 306 1
12 4653-45210  |CLUTCH AY155/ MVH-406EU | ir25v5 ¢ 155,/ MVH—406EU 1
13 22512-070360 |KEY 7X36 RR FxP—F— TxTx36 A 1
14 9524-00690  |WASHER 9X35X4. 5 Tyir— 9x35x4. 5 1
15 0012-20830  [BOLT 8X30 T HAE 8x30 T 1 sX
16 0302-08200  [SW M8 SW M8 1
17 4652-16990  [DUST-PROOF COVER/MVH-406 |p5EEH/S—,/MVH—406 1
18 0920-06010  [FLAT HEAD SCREW 6X10 #5% 6x10 6
19 465345110  |[DUST-PROOF SOPNGE (OUT) 406 |B5EEX#3(OUT),/MVH—406 1
20 4652-17240  [BELT COVER(OUT) /EU/406 ~LRHA—OUT(EU #E75H) 1
21 0015-21052  [SOCKET HEAD BOLT 10X60 T |Af7cH#&Lk 10x60 T 4
35 4641-17920  |RUBBER COVER (GUARD FRAME) |=At/8—(H—K7L—A),/306 1 SX
36 456449950  [PLATE, COVER /MVH-303DSA |/— (A —Hift3iE) /MVH—R. Y 1
37 0012-20830  [BOLT 8X30 T FAk 8x30 T 1 SX
38 0302-08200  [sw M8 SW M8 3
39 0311-08160  [PW M8 PW M8 3
40 0227-10809  [NYLON NUT M8 FArrF ok M8 3
41 255-63901-11 [UNTON a=#r  /Dv23 1
42 4654-59390  [DRAIN HOSE / MVH-406 FLAvR—2 9X18,/1230,/406 1
43 009-17200-00 [HOSE CLAMP w—RAIFL T 2
44 021-11400-20 [GASKET HRI Ik 2
45 040-11400-30 |PLUG 757 1
46 4644-57380  [DRAIN JOINT/MVH-306 FL—yPasrh/MVH—306 1
47 0012-20820  [BOLT 8X20 T HAk 8x20 T 1
48 0302-08200  [sw M8 SW M8 1
51 4659-10030  [GUARD FRAME CP /MVH-406EU [#—F=L—ACP,/MVH—406EU 1
51 -1 |4659-10040  |FRONT COVER CP /MVH-406EU |7mih/S—CP,/MVH—406EU 1
51 -2 |4659-10050  |REAR COVER CP /MVH-406EU |y7#,X—CP,/MVH—406EU 1
51 -3 |0012-20815  [BOLT 8X15 T FAk 8x15 T 8
51 -4 |0302-08200  |SW M8 SW M8 8
52 0012-21445  [BOLT 14X45 T FAR 14x45 T 4
53 0302-14350  [SW M14 SW M14 4
59 4594-55560  [UNION, OIL DRAIN(L48) /MVH |#AARL=2=42 (L48),/150 1
60 22190-160002 [SEAL WASHER 16S L= ATYLF (v, =NIA) 16 1
61 0702-00393  |[V-BELT B-39 GREEN/HPDF539 |v~At B—392Y—2HDPF5390 1
62 234-46002-13 [RETURN SPRING Vy—r 2FV¥ /EY28 1
63 206-75501-01 [CLAMP COMPL rFvF T Y—h 1
64 0311-05080  [PW M5 PW M5 1
65 0204-06040  [NUT M6, H=4.2 Fyh M6, R 1
66 9594-07490  |NUT M6, L=25 %7 vhM6 (L25) EU 1
67 4654-59650  [THROTTLE ADAPTER/406/1.100 |37 % ~4%—,/MVHA06 (i&#i-EU) 1
91 4653-45510  [BELT COVER PARTITION/406 |~/ <—EE,/MVH—406 (EU) 1
92 465345380  [SOUND DEADENER/406/IN HIEH (05—H) /MVH—406 1
93 4653-45370 SOUND DEADENER/406/0UT % (9 8—H) /MVH—406 1
101 4654-63120  [JOINT BRACKT MUFFLER/406 |F47Lo&—Yafvh/$EE FH406EU 1{AD 12372~
102 9540-10290  |MUFFLER BAND/406 Hw—RIFL T/ § 25~ ¢ 44,/ 406EU 1]AD T2372-
103 105198-13622 |EXTETTON, STLENCER/NFADS  |7>+ == CMP,/NFADS 1 E/G PART
105 105098-13990 |BOLT FH FHIA36H 7V E 1 E/G PART
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MVH-406DS(for EU) 2006/7/4
GUARD FRAME | A'—RFZL—A4 ok 407 ek
REF NO. |PART NO. PART NAME 2 4 R Q' TY|MRK|MK2|REMARKS
A [4659-10020  [GUARD FRAME AY/MVH-406/EU |#—K7L—AAY, 406,/ EU 1
B [4659-10030  [GUARD FRAME CP /MVH-406EU |#—FZL—ACP,/MVH—406EU 1
C [4659-10040  |FRONT COVER CP /MVH-406EU |7mih#N—CP,/MVH—406EU 1
D [4659-10050  [REAR COVER CP /MVH-406EU |V7#,3%—CP,/MVH—406EU 1
51 4651-18690  [GUARD HOOK EU/MVH-406/EU |#—kZ7v2EU, 406 (1.100) 1
76 4653-45530  [FRONT COVER EU/MVH-406/Y |7msh#,A—EU,406(L100) 1
77 4653-45540  [REAR COVER EU/MVH-406/Y |7 %,5—EU,/406(L100) 1
78 0012-20815  [BOLT 8X15 T HFAk 8x15 T 8
79 0302-08200  [SW M8 SW M 8
80 4653-45290  [ACOUSTIC MATERTAL A/406EU |0g&#t (=7 2Va) /MVH—406 1
81 4653-45300  [ACOUSTIC MATERTAL B/406EU |®#kt (=7 2V%),/ MVH—406 1
82 4653-45310  [ACOUSTIC MATERIAL C/406EU |W&#t (V=A) /MVH—406 1
83 4653-45320  [ACOUSTIC MATERTAL D/406EU |m&E#t (75> 24l) /MVH—406 1
84 4653-45330  [ACOUSTIC MATERIAL E/406EU |4t (Zmrk) /MVH—406 1
85 4653-45350  [ACOUSTIC MATERTAL F/406EU |w 34t (F4K) /MVH—406 1
86 4653-45360  [ACOUSTIC MATERIAL G/406EU |&#t (=754l) /MVH—406 1
87 4653-45340  [DAMPING MATERIAL / 406EU |#i#eét (R4K) /MVH—406 1
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MVH-406

2007/1/5
VIBRATOR ** ANP >
REF NO. [PART NO. PART NAME Q" TY|MRK|MK2|REMARKS

A |4659-10010  |VIBRATOR AY /MVH-406 1
1 [4641-17880  [VIBRATING CASE/MVH-306 1
2 |0012-21470  [BOLT 14X150 T 6

3 [0012-21450  [BOLT 14X50 T 4 X
4 |0302-14350  |SW M14 10
5  |0479-20120  |ROLLER BEARING NJ310ENC4 4
6  |4572-12410  |ROTARY SHAFT,DRIVE/MVHA00 1
8  |9514-05370  |KEY 15X10X39 RR 1
9  |4563-27150  |GEAR, DRIVE /MVH-302 1
10 |0802-00550  |STOP RING S-55 2
11 |0601-05030  [OIL SEAL SB-50729 1
12 [9514-04970  [KEY 12X8X30 R 1
13 |4653-45080  |ECCENTRIC ROTATOR/MVH-406 4
14 |0091-20301  [SOCKET HEAD BOLT 16X40T 2

15 |4563-37670 _ |ROTARY SHAFT,DRIVEN/304B 1 SX

16 |0091-20302  [SOCKET HEAD BOLT 16X30T 2 sX
17 |4563-37380  [PISTON ROD /MVH-304B 1
18 |4560-10010  [KNOCK PIN 10X70 /MVH-302 1
19 |4643-43720  |GEAR(DRIVEN) /MVH-306 1
20 [0400-06911  [BEARING 6911 2
21 [9530-10030  [SEAL CAP/SC72-8N 1
25  |0425-06000  [BEARING 6000ZZSG 2
26 |0802-00100  [STOP RING S-10 1
27  |4554-35051  |PISTON, 22.4D /MVH-200 1
28 |4550-10070  [PACKING USH-22.4X30X5 1
29  [0801-00260  [STOP RING R-26 1
30  |4563-27130  |BEARING COVER /MVH-302 1
31  |4562-10636  |CYLINDER (L) /MVH-302(AC) 1
33 |0501-01050  |0-RING G-105 2
34 [0012-21025  |BOLT 10X25 T 8
35  [0302-10250  |SW M10 8
36 |0311-10160  |PW M10 8

37 |0012-20812  |BOLT 8X12 T 1 SX
38 |9534-04600  |COPPER PACKING 8X16X2 1
39 [4550-10020  |ELBOW 45  15-0404 1

43 |9524-05470  |SHIM 90X110X0.5 /MVH302 2 sX
46 |4653-45090  |PULLEY / MVH-406 1
47 |4564-37920  |WASHER, PULLEY /MVH-302 1
48 |0012-21230  |BOLT 12X30 T 1
49 [0302-12300  [sW M12 1
51  |4652-17010  |BELT COVER(LOWER)/MVH-406 1
52 |0015-20856  [SOCKET HEAD BOLT 8X80 T 5
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MVH-406

2007/1/5
CONTROL *x ANQ  **
REF NO. |PART NO. PART NAME Q" TY|MRK|MK2[REMARKS
1 4643-43680 HANDLE BRACKET/MVH-306 1
2 4563-36420 HANDLE BRACKET(R) /303DSA 1
3 0012-21235 BOLT 12X35 T 4
4 0302-12300 SW M12 4
5 0311-12230 PW M12 4
7 4563-36400 RUBBER COUPLING/MVH303DSA 2
8 4564-49940 SHOCK ABSORBER/MVH-303DSA 2
9 0254-06016 SPRING PIN 6X16 2
10 4564-49930 RUBBER PLATE /MVH-303DSA 2
11 0321-24400 CONICAL SPRING WASHER M24 2
12 0012-21681 BOLT 16X250 T 1
13 0311-16260 PW M16 2
14 0203-16130 NUT M16 1
15 0204-16100 NUT M16, H=10 1
18 4554-34950 SPINDLE /MVH-200 1
19 4550-10030 KNOB /MVH-200 1
20 0204-12070 NUT M12, H=7 1
21 0224-11635 WING NUT M16 1
22 9390-10060 SHOCK ABSORBER 60/MVH-200 1
23 0204-10060 NUT M10, H=6 1
25 9544-04230 CLAMP SA120-18 1
26 0012-20620 BOLT 6X20 T 1
27 0302-06150 SW M6 1
28 0311-06100 PW M6 1
29 0203-06050 NUT M6 1
34 5014-02870 HANDLE STOPPER /MDR 1 SX
35 5014-02880 SPRING/HANDLE (1.4X18X44) 1
36 9594-03460 BALL GRIP 32D-M10 1
37 0204-10060 NUT M10, H=6 1
38 4564-49980 RUBBER PACKING 9D-20D-5T 1
39 9534-05260 PACKING 1/4 (CU) 1
40 0311-10160 PW M10 1
43 4643-43690 HANDLE COVER/MVH-306 1 DS/DSY/GH
43 4653-45520 HANDLE COVER/MVH-406/1B40 1 DSZ(MQ)
44 0012-20615 BOLT 6X15 T 6
45 0302-06150 SW M6 6
46 0311-06100 PW M6 6
47 4644-57710 PACKING A,HANDLE COVER 1
48 4644-57720 PACKING B,HANDLE COVER 1
61 4641-17890 HANDLE/MVH-306 1 DS/DSY/GH
61 4651-18650 HANDLE/MVH-406/1B40 1 DSZ(MQ)
64 4642-16630 TRAVEL LEVER /MVH-306 1
64 4642-16820 TRAVEL LEVER (R) /MVH-306 1 N-TYPE
65 4644-57400 HANDLE BOSS/MVH-306 1
65 4642-16830 TRAVEL LEVER (L) /MVH-306 1 N-TYPE
66 0012-21030 BOLT 10X30 T 2
67 0302-10250 SW M10 2
68 4642-16620 GRIP/MVH-306 1
69 0302-10250 SW M10 2
70 0311-10160 PW M10 2
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MVH-406

2007/1/5
CONTROL ** ANQ >+
REF NO. [PART NO. PART NAME Q" TY|MRK|MK2|REMARKS

71 [0203-10080  [NUT M10 2

72 |0012-20825  [BOLT 8X25 T 2

73 [0302-08200  [sw M8 2

80  [4644-57340  [THROTTLE LEVER / MVH-306 1

81 [9594-03840  |BAR GRIP,1.D.12MM 1

82  |4644-57420  |COVER ,THROTTLE LEVER/306 1

83  |4644-57350  |ARM, THROTTLE / MVH-306 1

84  |0015-20820  [SOCKET HEAD BOLT 8%20 T 1

85  |0311-16260  |PW M16 1

86 |4584-50660  |WASHER 16.4-35-0.6/MVH120 2

87  |0339-10080  |CONICAL SW 16.3X31.5X1.2 3

88  |4644-57440  [STEEL BALL D6(SUJ) 1

89  |4640-10010  |DRY BUSHING / LFB-1620 1

90  [0012-20625  [BOLT 6X25 T 2

91 [0203-06050  [NUT M6 2

93 [4640-10020  [ROD END M5 1

94  |0015-20520  [SOCKET HEAD BOLT 5X20 T 1

95  [0311-05080  |PW M5 1

96  [0203-05040  [NUT M5 1

97 |4644-57930  [RUBBER PIECE (T2)/MVH-306 1

98  [4652-17090  |HAND PUMP AY / MVH-406 1 FOR JAPAN
98  [4652-17100  |HAND PUMP AY(EXP.)/406 1 FOR EXPORT
99  [9540-02270  [OIL HOSE W/SPRING 1/4X920 1
100  [4584-51630  [BREATHER CAP/ MVH-100/150 1
101 [9561-00054  [THROTTLE WIRE(L70)/MVH306 1 DS/DSY
101 [9561-00060  [THROTTLE WIRE(1B40)/406 1 DSZ(MQ)
101 [9561-00055  [THROTTLE WIRE(GX270)/306 1 GH
103 [4540-10020  [CLAMP TC-100 1
104  [9590-21810  [SPIRAL TUBE KEP6/L=500 1
105 [5150-10070  [GROMMET SG26A 1 GH
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MVH-406

2006/11/7
HAND PUMP | NWRHF T sk 4PD ok
REF NO. |PART NO. PART NAME 2 4 R Q' TY|MRK|MK2|REMARKS
A [4652-17100  |HAND PUMP AY (EXP.)/406  |[~otaes =7 (7o s #) /406 1
B [4659-10070  [ACCUMLATOR CP/406/EXP 7% =25l —%—CP,/MVH—406 / #iH 1
C |4649-10080  |0-RING & DUST, SEAL, SET OV | # XM —A vk, MVH306 1
2 4640-10040  [CONTROL SHAFT (PUMP)MVH306 |=she—Ais7k /MVH—306 1
3 4640-10050  [BUSH /MVH-306 Foa MyH—306 2
4 4640-10060  [CAM(PUMP) /MVH-306 B MVH—306 1
9 4640-10070  [STOPPER (PUMP) /MVH-306 Rhyri— MYH—306 2
10 0992-05005  [SOCKET HEAD SCREW 5X5 T  |#fthr%k 5x5 T Z&% 2
11 4640-10080  [PLUG/MVH-306 757 MVH —306 1
12 4640-10090  [PIN, STOPPER (PUMP) /MVH-306 |Aky $—Fy MVH—306 2
13 4640-10100  [PLUG/MVH-306 XISTSY MVH—306 2
14 458010080  [BREATHER (PUMP) MVH100/150 |7V —#— (#>7) MVH—100,/150 1
15 0015-20620  [SOCKET HEAD BOLT 6X20 T  |AfRAFEAL 6x20 T 1
16 0502-00200  |0-RING P-20 0-Jv7 P20 2
17 0502-00220  |0-RING P-22 0-Jv/ P22 2
18 0503-00380  |0-RING S-38 0—VUr” S—38 1
19 0502-00180  |0-RING P-18 0-Jv” P18 1
22 4640-10111  [ACCUMULATOR CASE/306 (NEW) |7%=AlL—&—4—2(NEW),” 306 1
26 0503-00400  |0-RING S—40 0—VUv”/ S—40 1
27 0502-00150  |0-RING P-15 0-Jv¥ P-15 1
28 0501-00400  |0-RING G-40 0—VUv” G-40 1
50 4640-10120  [SPRING PLUG /MVH-306 F%a AL —F—XFYL I HRT /306 1
51 4584-51630  [BREATHER CAP/ MVH-100/150 |7V—#—%%v~7 MWH—100,150 1
52 0699-04010  |DUST SEAL SER-40 ¥ AR —L SER—40,MH—306 1
53 0699-01010  |DUST SEAL SER-15 # 2R —  SER—15,/MVH—306 1
81 9840-10030  |SPRG. COMPRESSION TOOL/306 |27V 27 FEfiiaE / MVH—306 1 TOOL
82 9840-10040  |DISASSEMBLING TOOL A/306 |zx7Vy 7Rz EsLisA,/ MVH—306 1 TOOL
83 9840-10050  |DISASSEMBLING TOOL B/306 [7S7E4tLitE, MVH—306 1 TOOL
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MVH-406DSY(YANMAR L100V) 2007/1/5
ELECTRIC DEVICE / ** ANR **
REF NO. |PART NO. PART NAME Q" TY|MRK|MK2[REMARKS
1 4644-57460 BATTERY CORD ( - ) 400L 1
2 4644-57470 BATTERY CORD ( + ) 550L 1
3 4642-16660 CRADLE, BATTERY / MVH-306 1
4 4564-47590 RUBBER PLATE (E) 28X240X5 1
5 4564-47600 RUBBER PLATE 50X240X10 2
6 0012-21020 BOLT 10X20 T 2
7 0302-10250 SW M10 2
8 9550-10020 BATTERY 46B24L 1 SS!
9 9553-00490 BATTERY TERMINAL (-) 1
10 9553-00470 TERMINAL COVER (-) 1
11 9553-00480 BATTERY TERMINAL (+) 1
12 9553-00460 TERMINAL COVER (+) 1
13 4644-57390 BATTERY BOLT / MVH-306 2
14 4643-43740 HOLDER, BATTERY / MVH-306 1
15 0227-10809 NYLON NUT M8 2
16 0311-08160 PW M8 2
17 4640-21010 COVER,BATTERY (G)/MVH-306 1 GEERN
17 4640-21020 COVER, BATTERY (OR)/MVH-306 1 ORANGE
18 4644-57410 FIXED PLATE,BATTERY COVER 2
19 0012-20825 BOLT 8X25 T 4
20 0302-08200 SW M8 4
24 4644-59260 WIRE CP FOR YANMAR L-V 1
26 4540-10020 CLAMP TC-100 3
28 9553-00400 BUZZER (EBL) /MRH 1
30 5060-10070 CLAMP_TC-150 1
41 9553-00680 STARTER SWITCH AY /MSW-5 1 SX
41 -1 [9550-00010 KEY(STARTER SWITCH)/MSW-5 1
44 105198-78570 [HARNESS (C), WIRE 1
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MVH-406DS(YANMAR L100A) 2007/1/9
ELECTRIC DEVICE ** JOR **
REF NO. |PART NO. PART NAME Q" TY|MRK|MK2[REMARKS
1 4644-57460 BATTERY CORD ( - ) 400L 1
2 4644-57470 BATTERY CORD ( + ) 550L 1
3 4642-16660 CRADLE, BATTERY / MVH-306 1
4 4564-47590 RUBBER PLATE (E) 28X240X5 1
5 4564-47600 RUBBER PLATE 50X240X10 2
6 0015-21020 SOCKET HEAD BOLT 10X20 T 2
7 0302-10250 SW M10 2
8 9550-10020 BATTERY 46B24L 1 SS!
9 9553-00490 BATTERY TERMINAL (-) 1
10 9553-00470 TERMINAL COVER (-) 1
11 9553-00480 BATTERY TERMINAL (+) 1
12 9553-00460 TERMINAL COVER (+) 1
13 4644-57390 BATTERY BOLT / MVH-306 2
14 4643-43740 HOLDER, BATTERY / MVH-306 1
15 0227-10809 NYLON NUT M8 2
16 0311-08160 PW M8 2
17 4640-21010 COVER,BATTERY (G)/MVH-306 1 GREEN
17 4640-21020 COVER, BATTERY (OR)/MVH-306 1 ORANGE
17 4640-21030 COVER,BATTERY (W)/MVH-306 1 WHITE
18 4644-57410 FIXED PLATE,BATTERY COVER 2
19 0012-20825 BOLT 8X25 T 4
20 0302-08200 SW M8 4
24 4564-39070 WIRE CP /MVH-302 1
26 4540-10020 CLAMP TC-100 3
28 9553-00400 BUZZER (EBL) /MRH 1
30 5060-10070 CLAMP TC-150 1
41 9553-00680 STARTER SWITCH AY /MSW-5 1 SX
41 -1 |9550-00010 KEY(STARTER SWITCH)/MSW-5 1
42 5154-50380 WIRE HARNESS /MRH-600,700 1
43 114685-78560 |WIRE HARNESS 1
44 105198-78570 |HARNESS (C), WIRE 1
45 0012-20615 BOLT 6X15 T 1
46 0302-06150 SW M6 1
47 0311-06100 PW M6 1
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MVH-406DSZ(Robin 1B40) 2007/1/9
ELECTRIC DEVICE ** AOM **
REF NO. |PART NO. PART NAME 0" TY|vrK|vk2|REMARKS
1 |4644-57460 |BATTERY CORD ( - ) 400L 1
2 |aeaa-57470  |BATTERY CORD ( + ) 550L 1
3 |4642-16660 |CRADLE, BATTERY / MVH-306 1
4 |4564-47590  |RUBBER PLATE (E) 28X240X5 1
5  |4564-47600  |RUBBER PLATE 50X240X10 2
6  |0012-21020 |BOLT 10x20 T 2
7 |os02-10250  |sw w10 2
8  [9550-10020  |BATTERY 46824L 1| sst
9 [9553-00490  [BATTERY TERMINAL (-) 1
10 |9553-00470  |TERMINAL COVER (-) 1
11 |9553-00480  |BATTERY TERMINAL (+) 1
12 |9553-00460  |TERMINAL COVER (+) 1
13 |4644-57390  |BATTERY BOLT / MVH-306 2
14 |4643-43740  |HOLDER, BATTERY / MVH-306 1
15 |0227-10809  [NvLON NUT W8 2
16 |0311-08160  |PW M8 2
17 |4640-21020  |COVER,BATTERY(OR)/MVH-306 1 ORANGE
18 |4644-57410  |FIXED PLATE,BATTERY COVER 2
19 |0012-20825  |BOLT 8x25 T 4
20 |oso2-08200  |sw ms 4
24 |4654-59640  |WIRE CP FOR 1840 1 |oc 126
24 |4653-45590  |WIRE HARNESS/MVH-406/1B40 1 |ox
28 |DH5-04651-00 |BUZZER/1B40 1
41 |DH5-03844-01 |STARTING SWITCH/1B40 1
44 |DHO-51264-02 |PROTECTION CAP/1B40 1
45  |DH5-04049-00 |SWITCH BOX KEY/1B40 1
46 |4654-50680  |RELAY CABLE/BUZZER 1
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MVH-406

2007/1/17
NAME PLATES ** ANS **
REF NO. |PART NO. PART NAME Q" TY|MRK|MK2[REMARKS
1 9202-01950 DECAL,OIL SAE 10W-30 1
2 9201-05070 DECAL ,MIKASA MARK 125MM 1
3 9202-11090 DECAL,SHELL TELLUS OIL 32 1
5 9202-11640 DECAL,MODEL LOGO/MVH-406 1
10 9202-09620 DECAL,CAUTION/R60 ENGLISH 1 EXP
10 9202-10660 DECAL,CAUTION(ICON)/98D 1 IMER
10 9201-09990 DECAL,CAUTION 1 JPN
12 9201-10400 DECAL,LEVER OPERATION/306 1 JPN
13 9202-04580 DECAL, FULL THROTTLE/MVH 1 EXP
13 9201-10470 DECAL,FULL THROTTLE/MVH/J 1 JPN
14 9202-03330 EAR PROTECTION LABEL 1
15 9202-11060 DECAL,CAUTION(LEVER / 306 1 EXP
20 9202-11630 PLATE,SERIAL NO./406DSYMQ 1 DSY/MQ
20 9202-11860 PLATE,SERIAL NO./406DSZ 1 DSZ/MQ
20 9202-11920 PLATE.SERIAL NO./406GH/MQ 1 GH/MQ
20 9202-11950 PLATE,SERIAL NO./406DS 1 DS/EU
20 9202-11930 PLATE,SERIAL NO./406DZN 1 DZN
20 9202-11940 PLATE,SERIAL NO./406DSN 1 DSN
20 9202-11850 PLATE.SERIAL.NO/406DS EXP 1 DS/EXP
20 9202-12660 PLATE,SERIAL NO./406GH 1 GH/EXP
20 9202-12650 PLATE,SERIAL NO./406GHN 1 GHN
20 9202-12670 PLATE,SERIAL NO./406DSYJP 1 DSY/JPN
21 9202-01580 DECAL,MQ MARK 71X55 1 MQ
25 9202-11010 DECAL, V-BELT HDPF-5370 1 DS/DSY/DSZ
25 9202-05040 DECAL, V-BELT HDPF-5350 1 GH
25 9202-11870 DECAL, V-BELT HDPF-5390 1 DS/EU
30 9201-02710 DECAL, DIESEL FUEL 1 JPN
36 9201-06760 DECAL, STOP-RUN-START 1 MQ/JPN
36 073-20044-60 |LABEL(STARTER SWITCH) 1 EXP
45 9202-07820 DECAL, IMER 1 IMER
46 9202-08540 DECAL ,MARK(IMER) 1 IMER
50 9202-10100 DECAL,EC NOISE REQ.LWA108 1 EU
63 9202-07690 DECAL, CAUTION(MANUAL) 1 EXP
101 DHO-52980-00 |LABEL CHECK / 1B40 1 DSZ(MQ)
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